
---asubsldiary of---

){c y1,Ko1r_1 ~VOIANCE 
Extension of Service Agreement 

Vendor name and address: 
Voiance Language Services, LLC ("Vendor") 
2650 East Elvira Road, Suite 132 
Tucson, Arizona 85756 

Client name and address: 
Grand Junction Regional Comm Center 
555 Ute Ave 
Grand Junction, CO 8150 I 

On-Demand Remote Interpreting & Document Translation 
State Term Contract 

This Extension of Service Agreement is created to extend the contract date through June 2, 2025, or until a 
new contract is awarded. Customer may term services under this agreement after June 2, 2025 by providing 
Voiance with a thirty-days written notice. 

All terms and conditions of the underlying Master Agreement #90-000-18-0003AG remain in effect during 
the continuation of this contract until such time that it is terminated or expires as of July 31 , 2025. 

Except as provided he1:ein, all terms and conditions of the above referenced agreements remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

Company Name: Grand Junction Regional Comm Center 

By:_ ~- •-~ - - - - _ - _- _- _- _-

Title: V¢ty ct,/q' 

Date: ~S-12 -z .S 



Docusign Envelope ID: 6831D1B9-B598-4F47-A7C8-4276C63FFFFC 

SPD_Contract_Amd_002 _Rev_05_ 1222 

NASPO ValuePoint 
Master Agreement Amendment# 5 

NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement for 
On-Den1and Remote Interpreting (OPI and 

VRI) and Document Translation 
90-000-18-00003AG 

NASIPO 

THIS AMENDMENT No. 5 to the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement and New Mexico 
Participating Addendum ("Agreement" or "Contract") for On-Demand Remote Interpreting (OPI 
and VRI) and Document Translation is entered into by and between the State of New Mexico, 
General Services Department, State Purchasing Division, hereinafter referred to as the "Lead 
State" or a "Participating Entity" and Voiance Language Services, LLC, hereinafter referred to 
as the "Contractor" and collectively referred to as the "Parties." 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING 
PROVISION OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED MASTER AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS 
FOLLOWS: 

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this 
Price Agreement is extended from November 4, 2024 to May 3, 2025 at the same price, terms 
and conditions. 

All other articles of the original Master Agreement and New Mexico Participating 
Addendum remain the same. 

Page 2 of 3 


